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infornlation is subject to public 
552 of the Government Code. 

443305 (Fort Worth PIR No. W012785). 

OR20l2-00755 

Worth (the "city") received a request for 911 for 
October 2011, police reports for a specified fire and 

or reports near the location of the specified fire and burglary 
records SUSpICIOUS a specified area the 

the police department or fire department related to 
department investigation reports, updates, evidence lists, or 

to the specified fire and burglary. You state some' 
basic information related to the burglary, has been to the requestor. You 
submitted audio recordings are excepted from disclosure under section 552.108 of 

have considered the exception you claim and reviewed 

from disclosure "[i]nfornlation held by a law agency 
detection, investigation, or prosecution of crime. . . (1) 
interfere with the detection, investigation, or prosecution 

§ 552.108(a)(1). Generally, a governmental body 
must reasonably explain how and why the release of the requested 

would interfere with law enforcement.. See id. § 552.301(e)(1)(A); Ex parte 
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1977), You state, and provide a supporting 

interfere 
of crime, H01lston Chronicle Publ 'g v. Ci(v 

(Tex, Civ, App,~Houston [14th Dist.] 1975)(courtdelineates law enforcement 
interests that are present in active cases), writ ref'd nr,e, per curiam, 536 S,W,2d 559 
(Tex, 1976), Accordingly, the city may withhold infonnation related to the burglary under 
section 552J08(a)(1) of the Govemment Code, However, you do not state the recordings 

fire are the subject of an ongoing investigation or that their release would 
the detection, investigation, or prosecution of crime, Therefore, the MP3 file 

on the submitted disc may not be withheld under section 552.1 08(a)(l) of 
Code, As raise no further exceptions to disclosure, the 

infom1ation must be released, 

to the particular infonnation at issue in this request and 
to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied upon as a 
any other information or any other circumstances, 


